503928584 07/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3975238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSHIRUI PRECISION INDUSTRY (JINCHENG) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No.1216 Lanhua Road, Jincheng Economic and technology Development Zone		
City:	Jincheng		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8911598	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134261771

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@sbp-us.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US30918
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=US30918160720transfer#page1.tif source=US30918160720transfer#page2.tif

PATENT 503928584 REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 66,Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application	Application	Assignmen	t Recorded
No./Patent No.	Date/Issue Date	Reel	Frame
12/846854	2010/07/30	024771	0442

FUSHIRUI PRECISION INDUSTRY (JINCHENG) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No.1216 Lanhua Road Jincheng Economic & technology Development Zone Shanxi Province is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUSHIRUI PRECISION INDUSTRY (JINCHENG) CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FUSHIRUI PRECISION INDUSTRY (JINCHENG) CO., LTD..

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

]

PATENT REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0228 HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if FUSHIRUI PRECISION INDUSTRY (JINCHENG) CO., LTD. or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 13th day of May, 2016

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: FANG, GUANG-YEU

Title: Vice President